

## **Nordic Chapter of IHPBA - General Assembly**

Thursday September 14, 2023, 17.20-17.40, Lund, Sweden

## **Minutes**

- 1. Welcome from the President Roland Andersson.
- 2. Minutes from the General Assembly in Aarhus, September 22, 2022.
- 3. Council and President for the period 2022-2025 (elected in Aarhus 2022):
  - President: Roland Andersson, Sweden
  - Council members for Denmark: Carsten Palnæs Hansen, Frank Viborg Mortensen, Peter
    Nørgaard Larsen
  - Council members for Finland: Ville Sallinen, Arno Nordin, Minna Nortunen
  - Council members for Norway: Jon Helge Angelsen, Erling Bringeland, Knut Jørgen Labori
  - Council members for Sweden: Bengt Isaksson, Per Sandström, Bodil Andersson
- 4. Research committee (Bodil Andersson, Ville Sallinen, Sheraz Jaqub, Anders Riegels Knudsen)
- 5. UEMS/Education committee (Stefan Gilg, Peter Nørgaard Larsen, members from Norway and Finland to be elected).
- 6. Members. Close to 300 members at present. Continued free membership. Introduction of HPB nurses will probably contribute to an increased number of members.
- 7. Coming activities:
  - IHPBA 16<sup>th</sup> World Congress, Cape Town, South Africa, May 15-18, 2024
  - Scandinavian Chapter of IHPBA, Bergen, Norway, September 19-20, 2024
  - 16<sup>th</sup> Biennial Congress of the E-AHPBA, Dublin, Ireland, June 2-5, 2025
  - IHPBA 17<sup>th</sup> World Congress, Singapore, October 26-31, 2026
  - 17<sup>th</sup> Biennial Congress of the E-AHPBA, Hamburg, Germany, 2027
- 8. Next meeting of Nordic Chapter of IHPBA will take place in Bergen, Norway, September 19-20, 2024.
- 9. Closing of the meeting.

Lund, September 14, 2023

Roland Andersson President, Nordic Chapter of IHPBA